



Deed of Gift

Donor Information:

Donor Nar	me:			
Address:				
City:		State:		_ Zip:
Phone:	()	Email:		
Fair Mark	<u>.</u>	(each)	Total FMV:	\$
Invoice/estimate showing property FMV and/or item description information must be attached. Description:				
·				
Donor hereby transfers and assigns without condition or restriction all right, title and interest free of restrictions or encumbrances in the tangible personal property listed above (the "Object"), and all rights (including trademarks and copyrights) associated with it (the "Rights") to the Jekyll Island Foundation, a corporation existing under the laws of the state of disposition for use by the Jekyll island Authority, Jekyll Island Georgia, and Donor warrants and represents that Donor has the full power and authority to transfer the Object to the Jekyll Island Foundation. Donor certifies that to the best of the Donor's knowledge, the Object has not been exported from its country or origin in violation of the laws of that country in effect at the time of the export, nor imported into the United States in violation of United States laws and treaties.				
Accepted for Jekyll Island Foundation: Property FMV and/or item description information attached.				
Printed Na	ame	_	Position/Depar	tment
Signature		_	Date	

This deed of gift represents an agreement between the Jekyll Island Foundation and the donor(s) named on the face hereof. Any variation in the terms noted must be in writing on the face of this form and approved in writing by both parties. The Jekyll Island Foundation is a 501(c)(3) corporation under the U.S. Internal Revenue Code, EIN 58-2583249. This donation is tax deductible to the extent the law allows. However, Jekyll Island Foundation employees cannot, in their official capacity, give appraisals for the purpose of establishing the tax-deductible value of donated items. Evaluations must be secured by the donor at his/her/their expense. The donor received no goods or services in consideration of this gift. Limited space and the policy of changing exhibitions do not allow Jekyll Island Foundation to promise the permanent exhibition of any object.

Thank you for your support!

The Jekyll Island Foundation operates exclusively for charitable and educational purposes to support the work of the Jekyll Island Authority. Stewardship includes preservation, conservation and the interpretation of historic and natural sites. The Foundation also offers participatory opportunities in planned giving, private donation, corporate support and philanthropic foundation support. For more information, please visit www.jekyllislandfoundation.org.